
 

 

 

SCHOOL LUNCH ADVISORY COUNCIL 
July 2022 

 

NAME/ADDRESS COUNTIES TERM ENDS 

AREA A 
Scott Ziobrowski, Food Service Director 
Hilton Central School 
400 East Avenue 
Hilton, NY 14468 
(585) 392-1000 x2152 
sziobrowski@hilton.k12.ny.us 

Allegany 
Genesee 
Livingston 
Monroe 
Orleans 
Steuben 
Wyoming 

June 2025 

AREA C 
Tami Augugliaro, Food Service Director 
Lancaster Central School District 
177 Central Avenue 
Lancaster, NY 14086 
(716) 686-3245 
taugugliaro@lancasterschools.org 

Cattaraugus 
Chautauqua 
Erie  
Niagara 
 

June 2023* 

AREA D 
Bryan McCoy, School Lunch Director 
Broome Tioga – BOCES 
1 N. Loder Avenue 
Endicott, NY 13760 
(607) 763-8639 
bmccoy@btboces.org 

Broome                         Tioga 
Chemung                      Tompkins 
Chenango 
Cortland 
Delaware 
Otsego 
Schuyler 

June 2023 

AREA E 
Robert Johnson, Food Service Director 
Wells Central School 
1571 NY-30 
Wells, NY 12190 
(518) 924-6000 
rjohnson@wellscsd.org 

Hamilton 
Herkimer  
Jefferson 
Lewis 
Madison 
Oneida 
Oswego 

June 2025 

AREA F 
Brian Mitchell, Director of Food Service 
Ogdensburg Public Schools 
1100 State Street 
Ogdensburg, NY 13669 
(315) 393-0900 opt8, then opt2 
bmitchell@ogdensburgk12.org 

Clinton 
Essex 
Franklin 
St. Lawrence 

June 2024 

AREA G 
Lyn Prestia, Food Service Director 
Pine Bush Central School 
Route 302, PO BOX 700 
Pine Bush, NY 12566 
(845) 744-2031 x2809 
lyn.prestia@pinebushschools.org 

Dutchess 
Orange 
Putnam 
Rockland 
Sullivan 
Ulster 
Westchester 

June 2023 

AREA J 
Colleen Wise, Food Service Director 
East Greenbush Central School District 
Administrator Center, 35 Gilligan Road 
East Greenbush, NY 12061 
(518) 207-2474 
WiseCo@egcsd.org  

Albany                               Schenectady 
Columbia                           Schoharie 
Fulton                                Warren 
Greene                              Washington 
Montgomery 
Rensselaer 
Saratoga 

June 2025 

AREA K 
Alessandro Palumbo, Food Service Director 
Farmingdale Public Schools 
Child Nutrition Program 
150 Lincoln Street 
Farmingdale, NY 11735 
(516) 434-5251 
apalumbo@farmingdaleschools.org 

Bronx 
Kings 
Nassau 
Queens 
Richmond 
Suffolk 
 

June 2024 

AREA L 
Geoffrey Fasy, School Lunch Director 
Canandaigua Public Schools 
143 North Pearl Street 
Canandaigua, NY 14424 
(585) 396-3989 
FasyG@canandaiguaschools.org 

Cayuga 
Onondaga 
Ontario 
Seneca 
Wayne 
Yates 

June 2025 

*Second term
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NYC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
Anne O’Donnell, Director, Supply Chain Management 
New York City Board of Education 
44-36 Vernon Blvd 
Long Island City, NY 11101 
(718) 707-4312 
AODonnell@schools.nyc.gov  
 
STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 
Kimberly Vumbaco, Director, Child Nutrition Program 
New York State Education Department 
89 Washington Avenue, 375 EBA 
Albany, NY 12234 
(518) 473-8781 
Kimberly.Vumbaco@nysed.gov  
 
Sandy Sheedy, Child Nutrition Program 
New York State Education Department 
89 Washington Avenue, 375 EBA 
Albany, NY 12234 
(518) 473-8781 
Sandra.sheedy@nysed.gov 
 
Raemie Swain, Child Nutrition Program 
New York State Education Department 
89 Washington Avenue, 375 EBA 
Albany, NY 12234 
(518) 473-8781 
Raemie.Swain@nysed.gov  
 
NEW YORK SCHOOL NUTRITION ASSOCIATION 
Jennifer Martin, Executive Director 
21 Executive Park Drive 
Clifton Park, NY 12065 
(518) 446-9061 
jennifer@nyschoolnutrition.org  
 
USDA REPRESENTATIVE 
Adrienne Vingiello 
United States Department of Agriculture (USDA) 
Food and Nutrition Services, Room 501 
10 Causeway Street 
Boston, MA 02222 
(617) 565-6456 
adrienne.vingiello@fns.usda.gov 
 
OGS Food Distribution 
Maureen Barbic, Director 
Nicholas Barber, Director  
Gabrielle Viens, Assistant Director 
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